Smallpox vaccinations administered to 128 persons  

One hundred twenty-eight public health and hospital employees received smallpox vaccinations 
Feb. 18-22 at health department clinic sites. 

The Alabama Department of Public Health received 10,000 doses of smallpox vaccine on Feb. 
11 from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention.